   DCL34xx0B
 1 2026-06-16
Rev.1.3
© 2026
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
LOW POWER QUAD CHANNEL DIGITAL ISOLATORS
DCL34xx0B
DCL340L0B/DCL340H0B/DCL341L0B/DCL341H0B/DCL342L0B/DCL342H0B

© 2026
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
15. Ordering guide
Model
VDD1 end
Number of
inputs
VDD2 end
Number of
inputs
Default
Output
Data rate
[Mbps]
Control signal
Temperature
range
[°C]
Package
DCL340L0B 4 0 L 25
Output
Enable
-40 ~ 125 SSOP16
DCL340H0B 4 0 H 25
Output
Enable
-40 ~ 125 SSOP16
DCL341L0B 3 1 L 25
Output
Enable
-40 ~ 125 SSOP16
DCL341H0B 3 1 H 25
Output
Enable
-40 ~ 125 SSOP16
DCL342L0B 2 2 L 25
Output
Enable
-40 ~ 125 SSOP16
DCL342H0B 2 2 H 25
Output
Enable
-40 ~ 125 SSOP16
   DCL34xx0B
 25 2026-06-16
Rev.1.3
© 2026
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
RESTRICTIONS ON PRODUCT USE
Toshiba Corporation and its subsidiaries and affiliates are collectively referred to as “TOSHIBA”.
Hardware, software and systems described in this document are collectively referred to as “Product”.
• TOSHIBA reserves the right to make changes to the information in this document and related Product without notice.
• This document and any information herein may not be reproduced without prior written permission from TOSHIBA. Even with
TOSHIBA's written permission, reproduction is permissible only if reproduction is without alteration/omission.
• Though TOSHIBA works continually to improve Product's quality and reliability, Product can malfunction or fail. Customers are
responsible for complying with safety standards and for providing adequate designs and safeguards for their hardware, software
and systems which minimize risk and avoid situations in which a malfunction or failure of Product could cause loss of human life,
bodily injury or damage to property, including data loss or corruption. Before customers use the Product, create designs including
the Product, or incorporate the Product into their own applications, customers must also refer to and comply with (a) the latest
versions of all relevant TOSHIBA information, including without limitation, this document, the specifications, the data sheets and
application notes for Product and the precautions and conditions set forth in the "TOSHIBA Semiconductor Reliability Handbook"
and (b) the instructions for the application with which the Product will be used with or for. Customers are solely responsible for all
aspects of their own product design or applications, including but not limited to (a) determining the appropriateness of the use of
this Product in such design or applications; (b) evaluating and determining the applicability of any information contained in this
document, or in charts, diagrams, programs, algorithms, sample application circuits, or any other referenced documents; and (c)
validating all operating parameters for such designs and applications. TOSHIBA ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR CUSTOMERS'
PRODUCT DESIGN OR APPLICATIONS.
• PRODUCT IS NEITHER INTENDED NOR WARRANTED FOR USE IN EQUIPMENTS OR SYSTEMS THAT REQUIRE
EXTRAORDINARILY HIGH LEVELS OF QUALITY AND/OR RELIABILITY, AND/OR A MALFUNCTION OR FAILURE OF